April 6, 2020



The Asst. Vice President Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051

NSE Symbol: INDUSINDBK

The Deputy General Manager Corporate Relationship Department BSE Ltd. 1st Floor, New Trading Ring Rotunda Building, P. J. Towers Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai 400001

BSE Scrip Code: 532187

1st Floor, Unit No. 101, The Signature Building No. 13B,

Chief Regulatory Officer India International Exchange

Road 1C, Zone 1, GJFTSEZ, GIFT CITY, Gandhinagar - GJ 382355

Scrip Code: 1100027

Madam / Dear Sir,

<u>Subject: Intimation under SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)</u> <u>Regulations, 2015</u>

In accordance with SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and Code of Practices and Procedures for Fair Disclosure of Unpublished Price Sensitive Information in terms of Regulation 8 of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, we would like to intimate the following:

		(Amount in Rs. Crores, unless specified)		
Particulars	31 March 2019	31 December 2019	31 March 2020 (Approximate)	Y0Y %
Net Advances	186,393	207,413	209,914	13%
Deposits	194,868	216,713	202,303	4%
Retail Deposits and Deposits from Small Business Customers, in accordance with the LCR Regulations	46,651	60,939	62,587	34%
CASA Ratio Liquidity Coverage Ratio for the quarter ended on	43.1% 111.39%	42.4% 113.57%	40.5% 112.18%	

One India Bulls Center Office: IndusInd Bank Limited, One Indiabulls Centre, Tower 1, 8th Floor, 841 Senapati Bapat Marg, Elphinstone Road (W), Mumbai 400 013, Maharashtra, India, Tel: (022) 24231950

Registered Office: 2401 Gen. Thimmayya Road, Pune 411 001, India Tel.: (020) 2634 3201 Fax: (020) 2634 3241 Visit us at www.indusind.com CIN: L65191PN1994PLC076333



The above information is subject to an audit by the statutory auditors of the Bank. We request you to bring the above to the notice of all concerned.

A copy of this letter is being uploaded on the website of the Bank at www.indusind.com.

Yours faithfully,

For IndusInd Bank Ltd.

HARESH KISHINCHAN D GAJWANI D GAJWANI D GAJWANI

Haresh Gajwani Company Secretary



One India Bulls Center Office: IndusInd Bank Limited, One Indiabulls Centre, Tower 1, 8th Floor, 841 Senapati Bapat Marg, Elphinstone Road (W), Mumbai 400 013, Maharashtra, India, Tel: (022) 24231950

Registered Office: 2401 Gen. Thimmayya Road, Pune 411 001, India Tel.: (020) 2634 3201 Fax: (020) 2634 3241 Visit us at www.indusind.com CIN: L65191PN1994PLC076333